

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 791 OF 2002

DHANRAJ GUPTA Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.
Mr. S. Burma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Leave was granted by this Court in this matter and we released the appellant on bail. Since, now we have dismissed the appeal, therefore, the bail bonds shall stand cancelled. In case the appellant does not surrender, the State of Orissa would take all steps to arrest him so that he can serve out the remaining sentence.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.791 OF 2002

DHANRAJ GUPTA APPELLANT(S)

Versus

STATE OF ORISSA RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The

same is accordingly, dismissed.

Leave was granted by this Court in this matter and we released the appellant on bail. Since, now we have dismissed the appeal, therefore, the bail bonds shall stand cancelled. In case the appellant does not surrender, the State of Orissa would take all steps to arrest him so that he can serve out the remaining sentence.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DR. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
August 20, 2009